

REGULAR MEETING OF THE MADERA CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING OF MADERA PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY AND

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MADERA CITY COUNCIL AS THE GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY 1/1/2020

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that the Regular Meeting of the Madera City Council, Madera Public Financing Authority, and Special Meeting of Madera City Council as the Groundwater Sustainability Agency scheduled Wednesday, January 1, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. has been cancelled.

The next Regular Meeting of the Madera City Council falls on Wednesday January 15, 2020.

I, Alicia Gonzales, City Clerk for the City of Madera, declare under penalty of perjury that I posted the above Cancellation Notification for the Regular Meeting of the Madera City Council for January 15, 2020, near the front entrances of City Hall and on the City's website www.madera.gov at 10:00 a.m. on December 23, 2019.

Alicia Gonzales, City Clerk